10-24-20	003
Form PTO-159 (0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JustEnough Software Corporation, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Capicas (IOM) Ltd. Internal Address: Walbrook Trustrees (IOM) Ltd., P.O. Box 3/2 Street Address: Grosvenor House 66/67 Athol St. City:_DouglasIsle of
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 09/23/03	Corporation-State Isle of Man Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey A. Smith	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Street Address: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22304	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Jeffrey A. Smith Name of Person Signing Si	10/02/03 Ignature Date er steet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0954 09,30.Sep. 2003 <u>1</u>8:57 6785600559

2 9 SEP 2003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

HEUEIVEDIUMI VANG

whereas, JustEnough Software Corporation, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 533 Johnson Ferry Road, Bldg. D, Suite 350, Marietta, Georgia, 30068 USA ("Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark") for which Assignor owns the following identified federal trademark application on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for goods and services in International Classes 9, 35, 36, 38, and 42, identified therein:

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
JUSTENOUGH	76/049.007	May 16, 2000

and;

whereas, Capicas (IOM) Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the Isle of Man with its principal place of business at Walbrook Trustees (IOM) Ltd., P.O. Box 312, Grosvenor House, 66/67 Athol Street, IM99 2BJ Douglas, Isle of Man ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced federal trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark

[W

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0955

6785608559

and the federal trademark application therefor, together with the portion of the business and the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain.

Officer Name: AVIAO EYAL

Officer Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Dated effective as of 23 Cettenses, 2003.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

Me this gay of September, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/14/05

RECORDED: 10/02/2003

2